
                         WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                 Hosted by Manitowoc Lutheran High School
                                10/23/2021
             ========== Girls Division 3 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    43  Lourdes Academy                   (20:39.6  103:17.6 1:08.7)
================================================
  1      3  Mary Husman             11   20:09.7
  2      4  Erin Moore              9    20:10.8
  3      7  Molly Moore             11   20:23.8
  4     14  Mackenzie Stelter       11   21:14.9
  5     15  Dasha Averkamp          9    21:18.4
  6   ( 60) Addy Hafemeister        11   24:06.7
  7   ( 61) Ella Slusarski          10   24:07.2

  2.    51  Valders                           (20:47.5  103:57.1 2:23.5)
================================================
  1      1  Hannah Welch            9    19:35.7
  2      5  Elizabeth Backus        9    20:15.4
  3      8  Brooke Lau              9    20:27.4
  4     17  Avery Kauth             11   21:39.4
  5     20  Alexis Alfson           9    21:59.2
  6   ( 30) Andie Taylor            10   22:51.9
  7   ( 33) Naomi Nelson            10   22:56.3

  3.   126  Cedar Grove - Belgium             (22:00.2  110:00.6 3:38.0)
================================================
  1     10  Hadley Heimerman        10   20:48.7
  2     11  Lyndsay Sass            12   20:50.2
  3     18  Faith Konzak            11   21:46.1
  4     22  Elise Brill             10   22:08.9
  5     65  Allie Jaworski          11   24:26.7
  6   ( 78) Mallory Arroyo          10   25:36.5

  4.   139  Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         (22:31.9  112:39.3 2:05.1)
================================================
  1     12  Sabrina Tanouye         11   21:07.4
  2     24  Ariana Parnitzke        11   22:33.5
  3     26  Savannah Klapperich     11   22:45.4
  4     34  Edee Meyers             10   23:00.5
  5     43  Lucy Sutcliffe          12   23:12.5
  6   ( 57) Aiden McCann            11   23:57.8
  7   ( 70) Anna Waage              10   24:42.1

  5.   156  Winnebago Lutheran Academy        (22:45.5  113:47.4 1:18.2)
================================================
  1     19  Ella Borgwardt          12   21:53.5
  2     25  Kaleigh Purswell        11   22:40.8
  3     31  Anna Schwartz           11   22:52.7
  4     39  Maddie Loehr            12   23:08.7
  5     42  MacKenzie Rockow        11   23:11.7
  6   ( 44) Alix Jahnke             9    23:18.1
  7   ( 47) Kyah Rathje             9    23:23.4

  6.   162  Sevastopol                        (22:34.1  112:50.4 3:33.1)
================================================
  1      6  Bea Dramm               10   20:16.8
  2     23  Naomi Rikkola           9    22:14.2
  3     32  Jolene Luedtke          10   22:56.2
  4     48  Rachel Wilke            12   23:33.3
  5     53  Libby Ash               10   23:49.9
  6   ( 62) Dasha Yeltysheva        9    24:12.9
  7   ( 90) Ruth Wilke              9    27:45.0

  7.   184  Manitowoc Lutheran                (22:44.9  113:44.3 4:27.6)



================================================
  1      2  Brooklyn Luebke         12   19:45.9
  2     28  Trisha Kiss             9    22:48.3
  3     37  Emma Kolar              12   23:03.6
  4     54  Isabella Blauert        11   23:53.0
  5     63  Lizzy Kolar             11   24:13.5
  6   ( 64) Grace Zander            12   24:18.0
  7   ( 86) Taylor Schuettpelz      10   27:00.5

  8.   203  Sheboygan Area Lutheran           (23:05.7  115:28.3 3:05.0)
================================================
  1     16  Sophia Ourada           9    21:27.6
  2     29  Ambryn Diener           12   22:48.8
  3     45  Claire Walecka          9    23:18.5
  4     46  Ellie Fredericks        12   23:20.8
  5     67  Madison Vaszily         9    24:32.6
  6   ( 81) Emily Markert           9    25:52.5
  7   ( 84) Addy Verhagen           9    26:24.3

  9.   238  St. Mary's Springs                (23:28.7  117:23.5 3:31.1)
================================================
  1     13  Sophie Norton           9    21:10.1
  2     38  Savannah Meyer          9    23:07.6
  3     50  Amelia Brinkley         11   23:45.3
  4     68  Lucile Rathke           9    24:39.3
  5     69  Samantha Ramirez        11   24:41.2
  6   ( 77) Olivia Kristmann        9    25:36.0

 10.   262  Reedsville                        (23:50.5  119:12.1 3:08.1)
================================================
  1     21  Grace Rezba             10   22:08.0
  2     36  Ava Meulemans           9    23:00.6
  3     59  Megan Vandyke           12   24:03.8
  4     71  Sarah Towne             12   24:43.6
  5     75  Makayla Junk            12   25:16.1
  6   ( 88) Cameran Hoefner         10   27:24.3

 11.   296  Mishicot                          (24:11.2  120:56.0 1:27.7)
================================================
  1     49  Brooke Grossheim        11   23:35.9
  2     52  Cora Stodola            10   23:49.4
  3     56  Rylie Sosnosky          9    23:55.4
  4     66  Clara Baranowski        9    24:31.7
  5     73  McKenzie Wotacheck      9    25:03.6
  6   ( 76) Claire Hoffman          9    25:24.8
  7   ( 82) Ava Oakley              9    26:08.8

 12.   323  Roncalli                          (25:31.6  127:38.0 5:50.7)
================================================
  1     27  Libby Schmidt           10   22:45.4
  2     35  Lydia Maternowski       12   23:00.6
  3     80  Emma Holsen             12   25:50.0
  4     89  Isabell Bolle           9    27:25.9
  5     92  Joslyn Lara             9    28:36.1

 13.   332  Valley Christian - Oshkosh        (25:37.8  128:08.7 9:00.9)
================================================
  1      9  Leah Patterson          11   20:43.4
  2     55  Norah O'Brien           10   23:54.3
  3     85  Rebekah Freund          10   26:36.0
  4     87  Chloe Mueller           10   27:10.7
  5     96  Samantha Duehring       9    29:44.3

 14.   343  Howards Grove                     (24:55.7  124:38.4 2:34.5)
================================================
  1     51  Mary Athorp             11   23:45.8



  2     58  Ellen Froelich          12   24:00.9
  3     72  Ava Sloma               9    24:52.4
  4     79  Carleigh Milz           12   25:39.0
  5     83  Hannah Dehne            9    26:20.3
  6   ( 91) Kalena Wesener          12   27:45.9
  7   ( 93) Olivia Lutzke           12   29:13.6

 15.   344  Kewaunee                          (26:04.7  130:23.2 6:24.1)
================================================
  1     40  Natalie Pansier         12   23:09.5
  2     41  Hannah Morton           10   23:11.4
  3     74  Mercedes Kroll          12   25:04.2
  4     94  Sofia Garcia Morel      10   29:24.5
  5     95  Lizzy Kudick            12   29:33.6
  6   ( 97) Grace Wisnicky          12   30:07.5
  7   ( 98) Lauren Dorner           9    31:31.0
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln High School
                                10/23/2021
                             Girls Division 3
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace  A A    
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== = = 
    1    1 Hannah Welch       9    Valders                           19:35.7  6:19 T 2  t 
    2    2 Brooklyn Luebke    12   Manitowoc Lutheran                19:45.9  6:22 I 3  i 
    3    3 Mary Husman        11   Lourdes Academy                   20:09.7  6:30 T 1  t 
    4    4 Erin Moore         9    Lourdes Academy                   20:10.8  6:30 T 1  t 
    5    5 Elizabeth Backus   9    Valders                           20:15.4  6:32 T 2  t 
    6    6 Bea Dramm          10   Sevastopol                        20:16.8  6:32 I 3  i 
    7    7 Molly Moore        11   Lourdes Academy                   20:23.8  6:34 T 1  t 
    8    8 Brooke Lau         9    Valders                           20:27.4  6:36 T 2  t 
    9    9 Leah Patterson     11   Valley Christian - Oshkosh        20:43.4  6:41 I 3  i 
   10   10 Hadley Heimerman   10   Cedar Grove - Belgium             20:48.7  6:42 I 3  i 
   11   11 Lyndsay Sass       12   Cedar Grove - Belgium             20:50.2  6:43 I 3  i 
   12   12 Sabrina Tanouye    11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         21:07.4  6:48        
   13   13 Sophie Norton      9    St. Mary's Springs                21:10.1  6:49        
   14   14 Mackenzie Stelter  11   Lourdes Academy                   21:14.9  6:51 T 1  t 
   15   15 Dasha Averkamp     9    Lourdes Academy                   21:18.4  6:52 T 1  t 
   16   16 Sophia Ourada      9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran           21:27.6  6:55        
   17   17 Avery Kauth        11   Valders                           21:39.4  6:59 T 2  t 
   18   18 Faith Konzak       11   Cedar Grove - Belgium             21:46.1  7:01        
   19   19 Ella Borgwardt     12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy        21:53.5  7:03        
   20   20 Alexis Alfson      9    Valders                           21:59.2  7:05 T 2  t 
   21   21 Grace Rezba        10   Reedsville                        22:08.0  7:08        
   22   22 Elise Brill        10   Cedar Grove - Belgium             22:08.9  7:08        
   23   23 Naomi Rikkola      9    Sevastopol                        22:14.2  7:10        
   24   24 Ariana Parnitzke   11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         22:33.5  7:16        
   25      Betsy Lecy         11   Gibraltar                         22:38.4  7:18        
   26   25 Kaleigh Purswell   11   Winnebago Lutheran Academy        22:40.8  7:18        
   27   26 Savannah Klapperic 11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         22:45.4  7:20        
   28   27 Libby Schmidt      10   Roncalli                          22:45.4  7:20        
   29   28 Trisha Kiss        9    Manitowoc Lutheran                22:48.3  7:21        
   30   29 Ambryn Diener      12   Sheboygan Area Lutheran           22:48.8  7:21        
   31   30 Andie Taylor       10   Valders                           22:51.9  7:22 T 2  t 
   32   31 Anna Schwartz      11   Winnebago Lutheran Academy        22:52.7  7:22        
   33   32 Jolene Luedtke     10   Sevastopol                        22:56.2  7:23        
   34   33 Naomi Nelson       10   Valders                           22:56.3  7:23 T 2  t 
   35   34 Edee Meyers        10   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         23:00.5  7:25        
   36   35 Lydia Maternowski  12   Roncalli                          23:00.6  7:25        
   37   36 Ava Meulemans      9    Reedsville                        23:00.6  7:25        
   38   37 Emma Kolar         12   Manitowoc Lutheran                23:03.6  7:26        
   39   38 Savannah Meyer     9    St. Mary's Springs                23:07.6  7:27        
   40   39 Maddie Loehr       12   Winnebago Lutheran Academy        23:08.7  7:27        
   41   40 Natalie Pansier    12   Kewaunee                          23:09.5  7:28        
   42   41 Hannah Morton      10   Kewaunee                          23:11.4  7:28        
   43   42 MacKenzie Rockow   11   Winnebago Lutheran Academy        23:11.7  7:28        
   44   43 Lucy Sutcliffe     12   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         23:12.5  7:29        
   45   44 Alix Jahnke        9    Winnebago Lutheran Academy        23:18.1  7:30        
   46   45 Claire Walecka     9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran           23:18.5  7:31        
   47   46 Ellie Fredericks   12   Sheboygan Area Lutheran           23:20.8  7:31        
   48   47 Kyah Rathje        9    Winnebago Lutheran Academy        23:23.4  7:32        
   49   48 Rachel Wilke       12   Sevastopol                        23:33.3  7:35        
   50   49 Brooke Grossheim   11   Mishicot                          23:35.9  7:36        
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln High School
                                10/23/2021
                             Girls Division 3
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace  A A    
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== = = 
   51      Lizzy Thoma        9    Hilbert                           23:37.6  7:37        
   52   50 Amelia Brinkley    11   St. Mary's Springs                23:45.3  7:39        
   53   51 Mary Athorp        11   Howards Grove                     23:45.8  7:39        
   54   52 Cora Stodola       10   Mishicot                          23:49.4  7:41        
   55   53 Libby Ash          10   Sevastopol                        23:49.9  7:41        
   56   54 Isabella Blauert   11   Manitowoc Lutheran                23:53.0  7:42        
   57   55 Norah O'Brien      10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh        23:54.3  7:42        
   58      Sophia Hamilton    11   Kohler                            23:54.8  7:42        
   59   56 Rylie Sosnosky     9    Mishicot                          23:55.4  7:42        
   60   57 Aiden McCann       11   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         23:57.8  7:43        
   61   58 Ellen Froelich     12   Howards Grove                     24:00.9  7:44        
   62   59 Megan Vandyke      12   Reedsville                        24:03.8  7:45        
   63   60 Addy Hafemeister   11   Lourdes Academy                   24:06.7  7:46 T 1  t 
   64   61 Ella Slusarski     10   Lourdes Academy                   24:07.2  7:46 T 1  t 
   65   62 Dasha Yeltysheva   9    Sevastopol                        24:12.9  7:48        
   66   63 Lizzy Kolar        11   Manitowoc Lutheran                24:13.5  7:48        
   67   64 Grace Zander       12   Manitowoc Lutheran                24:18.0  7:50        
   68   65 Allie Jaworski     11   Cedar Grove - Belgium             24:26.7  7:53        
   69   66 Clara Baranowski   9    Mishicot                          24:31.7  7:54        
   70   67 Madison Vaszily    9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran           24:32.6  7:54        
   71   68 Lucile Rathke      9    St. Mary's Springs                24:39.3  7:57        
   72   69 Samantha Ramirez   11   St. Mary's Springs                24:41.2  7:57        
   73   70 Anna Waage         10   Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah         24:42.1  7:58        
   74   71 Sarah Towne        12   Reedsville                        24:43.6  7:58        
   75   72 Ava Sloma          9    Howards Grove                     24:52.4  8:01        
   76   73 McKenzie Wotacheck 9    Mishicot                          25:03.6  8:04        
   77   74 Mercedes Kroll     12   Kewaunee                          25:04.2  8:05        
   78   75 Makayla Junk       12   Reedsville                        25:16.1  8:08        
   79      Savanna Daul       11   Algoma                            25:22.1  8:10        
   80   76 Claire Hoffman     9    Mishicot                          25:24.8  8:11        
   81   77 Olivia Kristmann   9    St. Mary's Springs                25:36.0  8:15        
   82   78 Mallory Arroyo     10   Cedar Grove - Belgium             25:36.5  8:15        
   83   79 Carleigh Milz      12   Howards Grove                     25:39.0  8:16        
   84   80 Emma Holsen        12   Roncalli                          25:50.0  8:19        
   85   81 Emily Markert      9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran           25:52.5  8:20        
   86   82 Ava Oakley         9    Mishicot                          26:08.8  8:25        
   87   83 Hannah Dehne       9    Howards Grove                     26:20.3  8:29        
   88   84 Addy Verhagen      9    Sheboygan Area Lutheran           26:24.3  8:30        
   89   85 Rebekah Freund     10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh        26:36.0  8:34        
   90      Morgan Mattson     12   Algoma                            26:40.5  8:36        
   91      Veronica Ramirez   12   Algoma                            26:43.9  8:37        
   92   86 Taylor Schuettpelz 10   Manitowoc Lutheran                27:00.5  8:42        
   93   87 Chloe Mueller      10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh        27:10.7  8:45        
   94   88 Cameran Hoefner    10   Reedsville                        27:24.3  8:50        
   95   89 Isabell Bolle      9    Roncalli                          27:25.9  8:50        
   96      Autumn Cullen      9    Hilbert                           27:39.6  8:55        
   97   90 Ruth Wilke         9    Sevastopol                        27:45.0  8:56        
   98   91 Kalena Wesener     12   Howards Grove                     27:45.9  8:57        
   99   92 Joslyn Lara        9    Roncalli                          28:36.1  9:13        
  100      Sofie Cunliffe-Owe 12   Kohler                            28:48.9  9:17        
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                  Lincoln Park Golf Course, Milwaukee, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln High School
                                10/23/2021
                             Girls Division 3
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace  A A    
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== = = 
  101   93 Olivia Lutzke      12   Howards Grove                     29:13.6  9:25        
  102   94 Sofia Garcia Morel 10   Kewaunee                          29:24.5  9:28        
  103      Emmery Wiese       12   Hilbert                           29:26.9  9:29        
  104   95 Lizzy Kudick       12   Kewaunee                          29:33.6  9:31        
  105   96 Samantha Duehring  9    Valley Christian - Oshkosh        29:44.3  9:35        
  106   97 Grace Wisnicky     12   Kewaunee                          30:07.5  9:42        
  107   98 Lauren Dorner      9    Kewaunee                          31:31.0 10:09        
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


